

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/24/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2J8904  
LOCATION 04-SCL-101-R8.8/R16.8

IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY IN AND NEAR  
SAN MARTIN AND MORGAN HILL FROM 0.3  
MILE SOUTH OF BUENA VISTA  
OVERCROSSING TO EAST MAIN AVENUE

PAGE 1  
07/25/19  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
28 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT RUMBLE STRIPS, CONCRETE

FEDERAL AID SNHG-Q101-(356)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 17.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 70  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 1,472,800.00 AMOUNT UNDER 351,739.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 23.88

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,121,061.00	3	DREAMBUILDER CONSTRUCTION CORP DBA DREAMBUILDER 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD # 376; YORBA LINDA CA 92886 714 646-3697 00873436 FAX 714 844-9073
2	1,189,638.00	2	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE STE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138 408 574-1400 00000022 FAX 408 365-9548
3	1,218,568.36	1	PAVE-TECH INC. 2231 LA MIRADA DRIVE; VISTA CA 92081 760 727-8700 00720394 FAX 760 727-8701

04-2J8904  
04-SCL-101  
07/24/19

BID211  
PAGE 2  
07/25/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 18 (14%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1319202324 (85%)
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 28 (20%)
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 4 (5%)
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	PARTIAL LCP
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	PARTIAL MOB
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	PARTIAL STRIPE & MARKER REMOVAL AND STRIPING
	CHRISP CO FREEMONT CA	374600	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC LIVERMORE CA	833032	FORM & POUR CONCRETE BARRIER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J8904  
04-SCL-101  
07/24/19

BID211  
PAGE 3  
07/25/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 21 (25%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 28 (5.5%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC LIVERMORE CA	833032	PARTIAL MOBILIZATION
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (26%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BARRIER
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 21 (89%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 28 (10%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOBILIZATION FOR FBD VANGUARD
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 14 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 15 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRIND RUMBLE STRIP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 25 (59%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 26 (66%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 28 (2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	MOBILIZATION FOR PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 13 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 20 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 23 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 24 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 28 (23%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	MOBILIZATION FOR PCI
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 27 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 4 (100%)

04-2J8904  
04-SCL-101  
07/24/19

BID211  
PAGE 6  
07/25/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	CUT RUMBLE STRIP AND SWEEP
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 25 (74%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 26 (69%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BARRIER RAIL MOBILIZATION
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 21 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 28 (6%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J8904  
04-SCL-101  
07/24/19

BID211  
PAGE 7  
07/25/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (35%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PLACE AND REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,400.00	3,400.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	238,165.50	238,165.50
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,200.00	8,200.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
8	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	400	1.20	480.00
9	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	60	11.00	660.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	470.00	940.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	74,100	.45	33,345.00
14	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	58	188.00	10,904.00
15	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,070	7.00	7,490.00
16	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	7	750.00	5,250.00
17	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	26	1,100.00	28,600.00
18	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	450	500.00	225,000.00
19	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,550	2.27	3,518.50
20	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,550	6.00	9,300.00
21	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	500	180.00	90,000.00
22	839759	SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	360	23.00	8,280.00
23	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	129,000	1.59	205,110.00
24	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	54,600	.28	15,288.00
25	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	740	43.00	31,820.00
26	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	550	43.00	23,650.00
27	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	460.00	460.00
28	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
					TOTAL	1,121,061.00



04-2J8904  
04-SCL-101  
07/24/19

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 9  
07/25/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,100.00	2100.00	1,300.00	1300.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	16,500.00	16500.00	38,500.00	38500.00
4	111,000.00	111000.00	338,000.00	338000.00
5	10,000.00	10000.00	2,380.00	2380.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	1,000.00	1000.00	1,150.00	1150.00
8	9.00	3600.00	3.14	1256.00
9	40.00	2400.00	25.10	1506.00
10	500.00	1000.00	319.00	638.00
11	1,000.00	1000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
12	850.00	850.00	5,000.00	5000.00
13	.77	57057.00	.60	44460.00
14	120.00	6960.00	784.62	45507.96
15	4.50	4815.00	5.05	5403.50
16	2,000.00	14000.00	2,308.58	16160.06
17	1,100.00	28600.00	1,069.69	27811.94
18	950.00	427500.00	486.40	218880.00
19	2.00	3100.00	.90	1395.00
20	5.00	7750.00	4.50	6975.00
21	155.00	77500.00	138.00	69000.00
22	50.00	18000.00	12.64	4550.40
23	1.40	180600.00	.85	109650.00
24	.61	33306.00	.50	27300.00
25	50.00	37000.00	82.70	61198.00
26	60.00	33000.00	94.63	52046.50
27	34,000.00	34000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
28	75,000.00	75000.00	119,000.00	119000.00
TOT		1,189,638.00		1,218,568.36